NOTICE OF DESIGNATED POLLING PLACES FOR THE JUNE 4, 2019 SENATE DISTRICT 1 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of designated polling places for the June 4, 2019 Senate District 1 Special General Election. You will find your polling place location on the back of your Placer County Voter Information Guide, or by going to our website at www.placerelections.com. The polls will be open from 7:00 AM until 8:00 PM. This election will be conducted at the following polling places:

0260302

Lincoln Crossing Lodge (Club Lincoln) 830 Groveland Ln, Lincoln, CA 95648

0260314

Lincoln Crossing Lodge (Club Lincoln) 830 Groveland Ln, Lincoln, CA 95648

0260305

Sun City Lincoln Hills Orchard Crk Lodge 965 Orchard Creek Ln, Lincoln, CA 95648

0260310

Sun City Lincoln Hills Orchard Crk Lodge 965 Orchard Creek Ln, Lincoln, CA 95648

0260317

Sun City Lincoln Hills Kilaga Springs 1167 Sun City Blvd, Lincoln, CA 95648

0260322

Foskett Ranch School 1561 Joiner Pkwy, Lincoln, CA 95648

0260323

Lincoln Veterans Memorial Hall 541 5th St, Lincoln, CA 95648

0261302

Fruitvale Community Hall 3425 Fruitvale Rd, Lincoln, CA 95648

0261310

Mt Pleasant Hall 3333 Mt Pleasant Rd, Lincoln, CA 95648

Ryan Ronco

Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters

LINCOLN